
Report Date: Mar 12, 2026 8:15 AM Page:1/9

Hearing Court Calendar
Luis, Jason, Hearing Officer

Monday, March 16, 2026 - Friday, March 20, 2026
TIME: HRNG# CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER: ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE
Monday, March 16, 2026
9:00 AM 2693523 ERICA BARROW  

FITNANCIAL SOLUTIONS Alyssa Fischer
THE HARTFORD The Hartford
THE HARTFORD NVSLO Hartford
THE HARTFORD Annalisa Grant
THE HARTFORD Alyssa Fischer

 
9:00 AM 2693699 DAPHNE STUELKE Herb Santos, Jr.

MAVERICK  
NORTH AMERICAN RISK SERVICES . Hooks Meng & Clement
NORTH AMERICAN RISK SERVICES Lee Davis
NORTH AMERICAN RISK SERVICES Bradley Beck
NORTH AMERICAN RISK SERVICES North American Risk Services Las 

Vegas
 
9:00 AM 2693733 MARIA GONZALEZ-PADRON Astrid Perez

RENOWN HEALTH  
ESIS Dusty Marshall
ESIS Julie Fischer
ESIS Julie Huie
ESIS Grace Lim

 
9:00 AM 2693746 HANS VARGAS CERVANTES Weston Spann

FEDERAL EXPRESS Andre Labonte
SEDGWICK CMS INC Nevada Sedgwick
SEDGWICK CMS INC Andre Labonte

 
10:00 AM 2693459 EDGAR VALLE-FERNANDEZ Stephanie Brown

EDGAR VALLE-FERNANDEZ Craig Kidwell
PALACIOS PROFESSIONAL 
WELDING

 

BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY GUARD 
INS COS

Matthew Smith
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Luis, Jason, Hearing Officer

Monday, March 16, 2026 - Friday, March 20, 2026
TIME: HRNG# CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER: ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE
Monday, March 16, 2026
10:00 AM 2693460 EDGAR VALLE-FERNANDEZ Stephanie Brown

EDGAR VALLE-FERNANDEZ Craig Kidwell
PALACIOS PROFESSIONAL 
WELDING

 

BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY GUARD 
INS COS

Matthew Smith

 
10:00 AM 2693794 MATHEW TROJANOWSKI Rajinder Rai-Nielsen

SWISSPORT FUELING  
GALLAGHER BASSETT Matthew Smith
GALLAGHER BASSETT Gallagher Bassett

 
11:00 AM 2693813 JACOB RINALDI Gabriel Czop

KROMER INVESTMENTS INC  
CCMSI-LV CCMSI Las Vegas

 
11:00 AM 2693929 KATHRYN WARNER  

NEVADA SYSTEM FOR HIGHER 
EDUCATION M/S 014

Jill Lynne

CORVEL CORPORATION Corvel Enterprise
Continued CORVEL CORPORATION Jill Lynne
 
11:00 AM 2694008 VINCENT CONLEY Stephanie Brown

VINCENT CONLEY Craig Kidwell
MEI-GSR HOLDINGS LLC  
SEDGWICK CMS INC Nevada Sedgwick
SEDGWICK CMS INC . Hooks Meng & Clement
SEDGWICK CMS INC Jeanne Bawa
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Hearing Court Calendar
Luis, Jason, Hearing Officer

Monday, March 16, 2026 - Friday, March 20, 2026
TIME: HRNG# CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER: ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE
Tuesday, March 17, 2026
9:00 AM 2693886 JEANIE RIGGS Jay Short

SAFEWAY INC  
SEDGWICK CMS INC Nevada Sedgwick

 
9:00 AM 2693888 MAYKEL PACHECO Jay Short

SST  
CCMSI-LV CCMSI Las Vegas

 
9:00 AM 2693930 RYAN ROESNER Jay Short

ABC SUPPLY CO.  
AMERICAN CLAIMS MANAGEMENT 
INC

 

 
9:00 AM 2694050 JEANIE RIGGS Jay Short

SAFEWAY INC  
SEDGWICK CMS INC Nevada Sedgwick

 
10:00 AM 2689180 MITCHELL HOAGLAND Herb Santos, Jr.

BORDERTOWN CASINO  
UNIVERSAL RISK SERVICES Matthew Smith

 
10:00 AM 2694004 MICHAEL DANIELS Stephanie Brown

MICHAEL DANIELS Craig Kidwell
GENERAL MOTORS COMPANY  
SEDGWICK CMS INC Nevada Sedgwick

 
10:00 AM 2694054 MICHAEL DOYLE Craig Kidwell

MICHAEL DOYLE Stephanie Brown
MICHAEL DOYLE Stephanie Brown
LES SCHWAB  

Continued SEDGWICK CMS INC Nevada Sedgwick
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Monday, March 16, 2026 - Friday, March 20, 2026
TIME: HRNG# CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER: ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE
Tuesday, March 17, 2026
11:00 AM 2694044 DONALD LASAGE III Brandon McCain

EMCOR SERVICES NV  
SEDGWICK CMS INC Nevada Sedgwick
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Monday, March 16, 2026 - Friday, March 20, 2026
TIME: HRNG# CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER: ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE
Tuesday, March 17, 2026
11:00 AM 2694143 JANET ALLEN Herb Santos, Jr.

ANIMAL EMERGENCY SPECIALTY 
CENTER

. Hooks Meng & Clement

ANIMAL EMERGENCY SPECIALTY 
CENTER

Daniel Schwartz

ANIMAL EMERGENCY SPECIALTY 
CENTER

Christina Marazzo

CCMSI-LV CCMSI Las Vegas
CCMSI-LV Christina Marazzo
CCMSI-LV Daniel Schwartz
CCMSI-LV . Hooks Meng & Clement

 
11:00 AM 2694144 JANET ALLEN Herb Santos, Jr.

ANIMAL EMERGENCY SPECIALTY 
CENTER

. Hooks Meng & Clement

ANIMAL EMERGENCY SPECIALTY 
CENTER

Daniel Schwartz

ANIMAL EMERGENCY SPECIALTY 
CENTER

Christina Marazzo

CCMSI-LV CCMSI Las Vegas
CCMSI-LV Christina Marazzo
CCMSI-LV Daniel Schwartz
CCMSI-LV . Hooks Meng & Clement

 
11:00 AM 2694145 JANET ALLEN Herb Santos, Jr.

ANIMAL EMERGENCY SPECIALTY 
CENTER

. Hooks Meng & Clement

ANIMAL EMERGENCY SPECIALTY 
CENTER

Daniel Schwartz

ANIMAL EMERGENCY SPECIALTY 
CENTER

Christina Marazzo

CCMSI-LV CCMSI Las Vegas
CCMSI-LV Christina Marazzo
CCMSI-LV Daniel Schwartz
CCMSI-LV . Hooks Meng & Clement
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Hearing Court Calendar
Luis, Jason, Hearing Officer

Monday, March 16, 2026 - Friday, March 20, 2026
TIME: HRNG# CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER: ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE
Tuesday, March 17, 2026
11:00 AM 2694146 JANET ALLEN Herb Santos, Jr.

ANIMAL EMERGENCY SPECIALTY 
CENTER

. Hooks Meng & Clement

ANIMAL EMERGENCY SPECIALTY 
CENTER

Daniel Schwartz

ANIMAL EMERGENCY SPECIALTY 
CENTER

Christina Marazzo

CCMSI-LV CCMSI Las Vegas
CCMSI-LV Christina Marazzo
CCMSI-LV Daniel Schwartz
CCMSI-LV . Hooks Meng & Clement
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Luis, Jason, Hearing Officer

Monday, March 16, 2026 - Friday, March 20, 2026
TIME: HRNG# CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER: ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE
Wednesday, March 18, 2026
9:00 AM 2694051 GABRIELA MORA RUIZ Jay Short

NOW FOODS  
ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES . ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES
ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES . Hooks Meng & Clement
ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES Bradley Beck

 
9:00 AM 2694052 JUNA SORIANO Jay Short

UPS  
LIBERTY MUTUAL Liberty Mutual

 
9:00 AM 2694053 DEVIN DICKERSON ARCHULTA Jay Short

HORIZON AIR  
SEDGWICK CMS INC Nevada Sedgwick

 
9:00 AM 2694148 RYAN COLLINS Gabriel Czop

GOLDEN GATE PETROLEUM  
ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES . ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES
ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES . Hooks Meng & Clement
ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES Bradley Beck

 
9:00 AM 2694226 RYAN COLLINS Gabriel Czop

GOLDEN GATE PETROLEUM  
ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES . Hooks Meng & Clement
ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES Bradley Beck
ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES . ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES

 
10:00 AM 2688988 MELISSA BUTLER Stephanie Brown

MELISSA BUTLER Craig Kidwell
S&S ACTIVEWEAR, LLC  
GALLAGHER BASSETT Matthew Smith
GALLAGHER BASSETT Gallagher Bassett
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Hearing Court Calendar
Luis, Jason, Hearing Officer

Monday, March 16, 2026 - Friday, March 20, 2026
TIME: HRNG# CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER: ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE
Wednesday, March 18, 2026
11:00 AM 2694043 ROBERT ANDERSON Jay Short

TESLA  
ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES . ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES
ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES Matthew Smith

 
11:00 AM 2694048 CHRISTINE MCARTHUR Jay Short

NATURAL GROCERS/VITAMIN 
COTTAGE

 

TRAVELERS INSURANCE Travelers Insurance Company
 
11:00 AM 2694138 SHAWN NEWMAN  

WAREHOUSE SERVICES INC  
THE HARTFORD Annalisa Grant
THE HARTFORD The Hartford
THE HARTFORD NVSLO Hartford
THE HARTFORD Alyssa Fischer
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Hearing Court Calendar
Luis, Jason, Hearing Officer

Monday, March 16, 2026 - Friday, March 20, 2026
TIME: HRNG# CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER: ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE
Thursday, March 19, 2026
9:00 AM 2694174 TIFFANY MAHAFFEY Jay Short

THE ROCK CHURCH  
EMPLOYERS PREFERRED 
INSURANCE COMPANY

. EMPLOYERS INSURANCE 
COMPANY

EMPLOYERS PREFERRED 
INSURANCE COMPANY

Kristine Kay Davis

 
9:00 AM 2694193 OLGA RIVAS DE RODRIGUEZ Jay Short

GRIFFON CORP/AMES TRUE 
TEMPER

 

ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES . ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES
 
9:00 AM 2694194 JUSTIN ZUBIETA Jay Short

STATE OF NEVADA  
EMPLOYERS INSURANCE CO OF NV . EMPLOYERS INSURANCE 

COMPANY
 
9:00 AM 2694221 KEVIN SMITH Herb Santos, Jr.

STOREY COUNTY Shilo Borja
DAVIES CLAIMS SOLUTIONS Shilo Borja

Continued DAVIES CLAIMS SOLUTIONS Davies Claims Solutions
 
10:00 AM 2694222 REGINA BLADES Rajinder Rai-Nielsen

FOOD MAXX  
CORVEL CORPORATION Corvel Enterprise
CORVEL CORPORATION Matthew Smith

 
10:00 AM 2694223 REGINA BLADES Rajinder Rai-Nielsen

FOOD MAXX  
CORVEL CORPORATION Corvel Enterprise
CORVEL CORPORATION Matthew Smith
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Hearing Court Calendar
Luis, Jason, Hearing Officer

Monday, March 16, 2026 - Friday, March 20, 2026
TIME: HRNG# CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER: ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE
Thursday, March 19, 2026
10:00 AM 2694297 APRIL SEBION Stephanie Brown

APRIL SEBION Craig Kidwell
TESLA GIGAFACTORY  
ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES . ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES

 
10:00 AM 2694352 KARISMA SPARKS Gabriel Czop

STYX LOGISTICS  
SEDGWICK CMS INC Nevada Sedgwick

 
11:00 AM 2694387 KEVIN KAROSICH Jay Short

DOUGLAS COUNTY SHERIFFS DEPT  
CCMSI-RENO CCMSI Reno

 
11:00 AM 2694389 ALEJANDRA LUNA-ESTRADA Robert Kilby

GLASFLOSS INDUSTRIES  
SEDGWICK CMS INC Nevada Sedgwick

 
11:00 AM 2694397 ALEJANDRA LUNA-ESTRADA Robert Kilby

GLASFLOSS INDUSTRIES  
SEDGWICK CMS INC Nevada Sedgwick

 
11:00 AM 2694402 ALVARO BELTRAN Brandon McCain

NEVADA GOLD MINES  
CCMSI-RENO CCMSI Reno

 



 

Report Date: Mar 12, 2026 8:09 AM   Page:1/9 
 

Hearing Court Calendar 

Dykstra, Spring, Hearing Officer 
 
 

Monday, March 16, 2026 - Friday, March 20, 2026 
 
 

TIME: HRNG# CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER: ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE 
Monday, March 16, 2026 
 
 

9:00 AM 2660142 DAVID BRILL Herb Santos, Jr.   
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS . Hooks Meng & Clement   
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS Daniel Schwartz   
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS Zachary Jones   
GALLAGEHR BASSETT SERVICES Kevin Johnson   
GALLAGEHR BASSETT SERVICES . Hooks Meng & Clement   
GALLAGEHR BASSETT SERVICES Zachary Jones   
GALLAGEHR BASSETT SERVICES Bradley Gibbons   
GALLAGEHR BASSETT SERVICES Daniel Schwartz 

 
9:00 AM 2690358 KRISTIN BRACE Stephanie Brown   

KRISTIN BRACE Craig Kidwell   
CVS PHARMACY    
SEDGWICK CMS INC Nevada Sedgwick   
SEDGWICK CMS INC Daniel Schwartz   
SEDGWICK CMS INC . Hooks Meng & Clement   
SEDGWICK CMS INC Kendra Oakes   
SEDGWICK CMS INC Kevin Johnson 

 
9:00 AM 2693749 FRANCISCO LOPEZ MACIAS Brandon McCain   

QUALITY DEMOLITION COMPANY    
CORVEL CORPORATION Corvel Enterprise   
CORVEL CORPORATION Matthew Smith 

 
10:00 AM 2693695 JOSE SANCHEZ    

ATLANTIC RECYCLING GROUP LLC    
GALLAGHER BASSETT Gallagher Bassett   
GALLAGHER BASSETT . Hooks Meng & Clement   
GALLAGHER BASSETT Zachary Jones 

 
10:00 AM 2693750 KELLY GARCIA Gabriel Czop   

SAFEWAY INC    
SEDGWICK CMS INC Nevada Sedgwick 
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Dykstra, Spring, Hearing Officer 
 
 

Monday, March 16, 2026 - Friday, March 20, 2026 
 
 

TIME: HRNG# CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER: ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE 
Monday, March 16, 2026 
 
 

11:00 AM 2693812 MARIBEL RODRIGUEZ Jay Short   
GREAT BASIN BEVERAGE, LLC    
AMTRUST NORTH AMERICA . Hooks Meng & Clement   
AMTRUST NORTH AMERICA Ashlee Isbell AMTRUST NORTH 

AMERICA   
AMTRUST NORTH AMERICA Shaun Meng 

 
11:00 AM 2693890 STEFAN MCLEOD Jay Short   

NEED 2 SPEED/PANDO EQUITY LLC    
AMTRUST NORTH AMERICA . Hooks Meng & Clement   
AMTRUST NORTH AMERICA Ashlee Isbell AMTRUST NORTH 

AMERICA   
AMTRUST NORTH AMERICA Shaun Meng 

 
11:00 AM 2693892 STEFAN MCLEOD Jay Short   

NEED 2 SPEED/PANDO EQUITY LLC    
AMTRUST NORTH AMERICA Ashlee Isbell AMTRUST NORTH 

AMERICA   
AMTRUST NORTH AMERICA Shaun Meng 

 
2:30 PM 2660274 VICTOR CAMARGO JUAREZ    

SILVER STATE BELL RESTAURANT    
PMA COMPANIES Matthew Smith   
PMA COMPANIES Maximilian Struck 
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Monday, March 16, 2026 - Friday, March 20, 2026 
 
 

TIME: HRNG# CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER: ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE 
Tuesday, March 17, 2026 
 
 

9:00 AM 2690994 CHRISTINA BASSO Herb Santos, Jr.   
CSA RENO    
AMTRUST NORTH AMERICA Ashlee Isbell AMTRUST NORTH 

AMERICA   
AMTRUST NORTH AMERICA Carter Crompton   
AMTRUST NORTH AMERICA . Hooks Meng & Clement   
AMTRUST NORTH AMERICA Shaun Meng 

 
9:00 AM 2690995 CHRISTINA BASSO Herb Santos, Jr.   

CSA RENO    
AMTRUST NORTH AMERICA Ashlee Isbell AMTRUST NORTH 

AMERICA   
AMTRUST NORTH AMERICA Carter Crompton 

 
9:00 AM 2690996 CHRISTINA BASSO Herb Santos, Jr.   

CSA RENO    
AMTRUST NORTH AMERICA Ashlee Isbell AMTRUST NORTH 

AMERICA   
AMTRUST NORTH AMERICA Carter Crompton   
AMTRUST NORTH AMERICA Shaun Meng   
AMTRUST NORTH AMERICA Carter Crompton 

 
9:00 AM 2690997 CHRISTINA BASSO Herb Santos, Jr.   

CSA RENO    
AMTRUST NORTH AMERICA Carter Crompton   
AMTRUST NORTH AMERICA Shaun Meng   
AMTRUST NORTH AMERICA Carter Crompton   
AMTRUST NORTH AMERICA Ashlee Isbell AMTRUST NORTH 

AMERICA 
 
10:00 AM 2693913 JUAN OROSCO SOLANO Jay Short   

LUGO FRAMING LLC    
SEDGWICK CMS INC Nevada Sedgwick 
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Monday, March 16, 2026 - Friday, March 20, 2026 
 
 

TIME: HRNG# CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER: ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE 
Tuesday, March 17, 2026 
 
 

10:00 AM 2693914 JUAN OROSCO SOLANO Jay Short   
LUGO FRAMING LLC    
SEDGWICK CMS INC Nevada Sedgwick 

 
10:00 AM 2693958 KEVIN SHALLENBERGER Brandon McCain   

WALMART DISTRIBUTION CENTER    
SEDGWICK CMS INC . Hooks Meng & Clement   
SEDGWICK CMS INC Jeanne Bawa 

Continued by 
Counsel 

 
SEDGWICK CMS INC Nevada Sedgwick 

 
10:00 AM 2694045 SAMUEL LUGO Brandon McCain   

AT&T    
SEDGWICK CMS INC Nevada Sedgwick 

 
11:00 AM 2694007 JOHN HAWK Stephanie Brown   

JOHN HAWK Craig Kidwell   
CAPO FIRESIDE    
ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES . Hooks Meng & Clement   
ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES Bradley Beck   
ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES . ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES 

 
11:00 AM 2694046 ANDREW REITZ Stephanie Brown   

ANDREW REITZ Craig Kidwell   
ELKO COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE Shilo Borja   
DAVIES CLAIMS SOLUTIONS Shilo Borja 

Continued 
 

DAVIES CLAIMS SOLUTIONS Davies Claims Solutions 
 
11:00 AM 2694283 JOHN HAWK Stephanie Brown   

JOHN HAWK Craig Kidwell   
CAPO FIRESIDE    
ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES . Hooks Meng & Clement   
ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES Bradley Beck   
ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES . ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES 
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Monday, March 16, 2026 - Friday, March 20, 2026 
 
 

TIME: HRNG# CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER: ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE 
Tuesday, March 17, 2026 
 
 

1:30 PM 2660248 ANGEL GARCIA Jay Short   
ANGEL GARCIA Lawrence Bernard   
ANGEL GARCIA Jay Short   
ANGEL GARCIA Lawrence Bernard   
AYR WELLNESS Jeanne Bawa   
AYR WELLNESS John Lavery   
AYR WELLNESS . Hooks Meng & Clement   
BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY GUARD INS 
COS 

Jeanne Bawa 

  
BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY GUARD INS 
COS 

. Hooks Meng & Clement 

  
BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY GUARD INS 
COS 

. Hooks Meng & Clement 

  
BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY GUARD INS 
COS 

John Lavery 

  
BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY GUARD INS 
COS 

John Lavery 

  
BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY GUARD INS 
COS 

Jeanne Bawa 

  
BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY GUARD INS 
COS 

Sunny Choi-Willard 

  
BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY GUARD INS 
COS 

. Hooks Meng & Clement 

  
BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY GUARD INS 
COS 

Jeanne Bawa 
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Monday, March 16, 2026 - Friday, March 20, 2026 
 
 

TIME: HRNG# CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER: ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE 
Tuesday, March 17, 2026 
 
 

1:30 PM 2601904 ANGEL GARCIA Jay Short   
ANGEL GARCIA Lawrence Bernard   
ANGEL GARCIA Jay Short   
AYR WELLNESS, INC.    
BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY 
HOMESTATE 

. Hooks Meng & Clement 

  
BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY 
HOMESTATE 

John Lavery 

  
BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY 
HOMESTATE 

Jeanne Bawa 

  
BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY 
HOMESTATE 

Berkshire Hathaway Homestate 
Insurance Company   

BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY 
HOMESTATE 

Sunny Choi-Willard 

  
BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY 
HOMESTATE 

. Hooks Meng & Clement 

  
BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY 
HOMESTATE 

Jeanne Bawa 

 
1:30 PM 2685048 ANGEL GARCIA Jay Short   

ANGEL GARCIA Lawrence Bernard   
AYR WELLNESS, INC.    
BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY 
HOMESTATE 

Berkshire Hathaway Homestate 
Insurance Company   

BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY 
HOMESTATE 

. Hooks Meng & Clement 

  
BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY 
HOMESTATE 

Jeanne Bawa 

  
BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY 
HOMESTATE 

Sunny Choi-Willard 

  
BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY 
HOMESTATE 

Jeanne Bawa 
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TIME: HRNG# CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER: ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE 
Wednesday, March 18, 2026 
 
 

9:00 AM 2694197 DAVID MARCIEL Gabriel Czop   
QD CONSTRUCTION Lisa Wiltshire Alstead   
QD CONSTRUCTION Emily Dubansky   
CCMSI-LV Lisa Wiltshire Alstead   
CCMSI-LV CCMSI Las Vegas   
CCMSI-LV Emily Dubansky 

 
9:00 AM 2694220 KELLY HOUSE Brandon McCain   

PEPPERMILL, INC.    
CCMSI-LV CCMSI Las Vegas 

 
9:00 AM 2694225 MARVIN ORTIZ Brandon McCain   

ELITE SPICE INC    
ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES Matthew Smith   
ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES . ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES 

 
10:00 AM 2694149 ANGELA BARSTOW Jay Short   

HENRY SCHEIN    
LIBERTY MUTUAL Liberty Mutual 

 
10:00 AM 2694172 RONETTE ADREON Jay Short   

TESLA MOTORS    
ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES Matthew Smith   
ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES . ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES 

 
10:00 AM 2694195 TIMOTHY SALISBURY Gabriel Czop   

FRITO LAY    
SEDGWICK CMS INC Nevada Sedgwick 

 
10:00 AM 2694196 TIMOTHY SALISBURY Gabriel Czop   

FRITO LAY    
SEDGWICK CMS INC Nevada Sedgwick 
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Monday, March 16, 2026 - Friday, March 20, 2026 
 
 

TIME: HRNG# CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER: ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE 
Wednesday, March 18, 2026 
 
 

11:00 AM 2694276 KENDRA JAY Stephanie Brown   
KENDRA JAY Craig Kidwell   
HIGHLAND MANOR OF ELKO 
ASSISTED LIVING, LLC 

 

  
WCF INSURANCE Matthew Smith   
WCF INSURANCE Korie Chapel WCF Insurance   
WCF INSURANCE Joshua Woodbury 

 
11:00 AM 2694278 WESLEY JOHNSON Stephanie Brown   

WESLEY JOHNSON Craig Kidwell   
THE HOME DEPOT    
HELMSMAN MANAGEMENT 
SERVICES 

Helmsman Management Services 
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Monday, March 16, 2026 - Friday, March 20, 2026 
 
 

TIME: HRNG# CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER: ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE 
Thursday, March 19, 2026 
 
 

1:30 PM 2688594 RAUL HERNANDEZ Stephanie Brown   
RAUL HERNANDEZ Craig Kidwell   
DIAMOND PLASTICS COPORATION  

Continued by 
Judge 

 
GALLAGHER BASSETT Gallagher Bassett 
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